

r

SLP(C)No. 5192 OF 2005
ITEM No.49

Court No. 9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5192/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2004 in SA 519/04
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ZILA PARISHAD BEED THR.CHIEF EXE.OFFICER

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHRIKRISHNA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The notice is limited only to the dispute regarding 2.10 acres on which purportedly the School stands.

Status-quo, in respect of the said land shall be maintained, in the meantime.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master