

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4986 OF 2006

ZILA PARISHAD BEED THR.CHIEF EXE.OFFICER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHRIKRISHNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) by Respondent No.1 for disposal of appeal and office report )

Date: 25/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, adv.  
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for four weeks time to seek instructions and file reply to this application.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master